1-934953068-3-000 14 Digit Payee I.D. Number

3024VRS293 Contract Number



AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1)

This Amendment No. 1 (Amendment) is entered into between the Texas Workforce Commission (TWC) and Worthwhile Endeavors, LLC (Contractor), collectively "Parties", for the purpose of amending certain terms of the Employment Services Contract entered into on 08/01/2024 (Contract) as follows:

ARTICLE I. TERMS OF CONTRACT AMENDED

1.01. This Amendment modifies Section III. PURPOSE AND SCOPE of the Contract for the purpose of adding the following service:

Environmental Work Assessment

Chapter 4: Employment Assessments

ARTICLE II. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT(S)

- 2.01. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms of the Contract remain unchanged, are in full force and effect, and are ratified and affirmed by the Parties. In the event of conflicts between the Contract, and this Amendment, the language in this Amendment shall control.
- 2.02. This Amendment, together with the Contract represents the entire agreement and supersedes any and all prior or contemporaneous oral or written statements, agreements, or negotiations.
- 2.03. This Amendment is effective upon the date of last signature.

[Signature Page Follows]

1-934953068-3-000

14 Digit Payee I.D. Number

3024VRS293

Contract Number

ARTICLE III. SIGNATURE AUTHORITY

The undersigned signatories represent and warrant that they have full authority to enter into this Amendment on behalf of the respective Parties named below.

TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION

WORTHWHILE ENDEAVORS LLC

Cheryl Fuller

Signature

Not Tr

Signature

Cheryl Fuller

Print Name:

Paul Frey Print Name:

Director, Vocational Rehabilitation Division	
Title:	

Director Title:

7/25/2024

Date:

7/23/2024

Date: